
Purdue Fort Wayne (12-29, 7-11 HL) -vs- Detroit Mercy (3-33, 2-13 HL)
4/20/2024 at Detroit, Mich. (Buysse Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kayla Roberts (2-1)
Loss: WARRINGTON (2-12)
Save: Gracie Brinkerhoff (1)
HBP: None
PB: ADAMS, E
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Tiede First: Paul Williams Third Base: Dennis Aldridge 
Start: 2 pm   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 145   Weather: 60 degrees
Game notes:
- KAVANAGH, J faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Purdue Fort Wayne 1 6 0 0 2 4 13 16 2
Detroit Mercy 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 8 1

Purdue Fort Wayne 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Hollopeter 2b 4 3 2 2 0 0 2
Bailey Manos cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Aglaia Rudd c 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Brooke Wintlend 1b 4 2 2 4 0 1 0
McKenna Minton lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Brooke Lickey 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Tori Countryman ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Epiphany Hang dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Brayden Lickey ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gwen McMenemy rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Kayla Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gracie Brinkerhoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 16 10 1 3 3

2B: Brooke Lickey (1); Epiphany Hang (1); Gwen McMenemy (1)
HR: Grace Hollopeter (2); Brooke Wintlend (2); Brooke Lickey (1)
SB: Grace Hollopeter (1); Bailey Manos (1); Aglaia Rudd (1)
PO: Brooke Lickey (1)
E: Brooke Wintlend (1); Tori Countryman (1)
DP: 1

Detroit Mercy 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HOLT, J rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
FESSLER, T cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
DAVIS, J ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
KAVANAGH, J dp/p 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    AVINA, A pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BORG, C lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHICK, A 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
HOFF, A 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
LARA, J 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
ADAMS, E c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    UPTON, M ph 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
WARRINGTON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 5 3 3 7

HR: DAVIS, J (1); UPTON, M (1)
E: SCHICK, A (1)

Purdue Fort Wayne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kayla Roberts (W, 2-1) 4.2 7 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 23 26 11 1 102
Gracie Brinkerhoff (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 14
Totals 8 5 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 27 30 13 1 116

Detroit Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WARRINGTON (L, 2-12) 2.2 8 8 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 17 4 2 58
KAVANAGH, J 3.1 8 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 3 4 49
Totals 16 13 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 33 34 7 6 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 1st PUR DET
Hollopeter homered to left center, RBI (1-2 SBK). 1 0
B Manos singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 1 0
B Manos stole second. 1 0
A Rudd flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0
B Manos advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
B Wintlend struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 1 0
M Minton grounded out to p (1-2 KFBF). 1 0

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 1st PUR DET
HOLT, J grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFFBFF). 1 0
FESSLER, T walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 0
DAVIS, J homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 FFBFF); FESSLER, T scored. 1 2
KAVANAGH, J walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
AVINA, A pinch ran for KAVANAGH, J. 1 2
BORG, C fouled out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 1 2
SCHICK, A flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 2nd PUR DET
KAVANAGH, J to dp for AVINA, A. 1 2
Bro Lickey homered to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 2 2
Countryman singled through the left side (2-2 SBFB). 2 2
E Hang doubled through the left side (0-0); Countryman advanced to third. 2 2
G McMenemy struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 2 2
Hollopeter reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (2-0 BB); E Hang advanced
to third; Countryman scored, unearned. 3 2
B Manos flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
A Rudd singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BFF); Hollopeter advanced to third; E Hang scored, unearned. 4 2
A Rudd stole second; Hollopeter stole home, unearned. 5 2
B Wintlend homered to center field, RBI, unearned (2-2 FFBB); A Rudd scored, unearned. 7 2
KAVANAGH, J to p. 7 2
/  for WARRINGTON. 7 2
M Minton struck out looking (2-2 FBBKFK). 7 2

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 2nd PUR DET
HOFF, A singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 7 2
LARA, J flied out to lf (1-2 FFBF). 7 2
ADAMS, E popped up to p (1-1 BK). 7 2
HOLT, J reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-0); HOFF, A advanced to second. 7 2
FESSLER, T struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBFFK). 7 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 3rd PUR DET
Bro Lickey walked (3-2 KBKFBFBB). 7 2
Countryman popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 7 2
Bro Lickey out at second c to 1b to ss, picked off. 7 2
E Hang singled to center field (2-0 BB). 7 2
G McMenemy doubled to right center (0-0); E Hang advanced to third. 7 2
Hollopeter flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 7 2

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 3rd PUR DET
DAVIS, J lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 2
KAVANAGH, J lined out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 7 2
BORG, C flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 4th PUR DET
B Manos grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 2
A Rudd grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 7 2
B Wintlend grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 7 2

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 4th PUR DET
SCHICK, A singled through the left side (1-1 BF). 7 2
HOFF, A reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2 SS); SCHICK, A advanced to second. 7 2
LARA, J struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 2
UPTON, M pinch hit for ADAMS, E. 7 2
UPTON, M homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); HOFF, A scored, unearned; SCHICK, A scored. 7 5
HOLT, J flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 7 5
FESSLER, T singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 7 5
DAVIS, J fouled out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 7 5

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 5th PUR DET
ADAMS, E to c for UPTON, M. 7 5
M Minton singled, bunt (0-0). 7 5
Bro Lickey doubled to right center (1-2 SBF); M Minton advanced to third. 7 5
Countryman lined out to 2b (0-0). 7 5
E Hang grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Bro Lickey advanced to third; M Minton scored. 8 5
G McMenemy singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Bro Lickey scored. 9 5
G McMenemy runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 9 5

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 5th PUR DET
KAVANAGH, J singled through the right side (2-1 FBB). 9 5
BORG, C popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 9 5
SCHICK, A popped up to ss (1-0 B). 9 5
HOFF, A walked (3-1 KBBBB); KAVANAGH, J advanced to second. 9 5
LARA, J singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKFF); HOFF, A advanced to second; KAVANAGH, J advanced to third. 9 5
Brinkerhoff to p for K Roberts. 9 5
ADAMS, E struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 9 5

Purdue Fort Wayne - Top of 6th PUR DET
Hollopeter homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 10 5
B Manos singled, bunt (1-1 KB). 10 5
A Rudd singled through the left side (0-0); B Manos advanced to second. 10 5
KAVANAGH, J to dp. 10 5
WARRINGTON to p. 10 5
A Rudd advanced to second on a passed ball; B Manos advanced to third on a passed ball. 10 5
B Wintlend homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); A Rudd scored; B Manos scored. 13 5
M Minton grounded out to 3b (0-0). 13 5
Bro Lickey flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 13 5
Countryman popped up to ss (0-1 K). 13 5

Detroit Mercy - Bottom of 6th PUR DET
Countryman to dp. 13 5
B Lickey to ss for E Hang. 13 5
HOLT, J singled up the middle (0-0). 13 5
FESSLER, T flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 13 5
DAVIS, J lined into double play 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB); HOLT, J out on the play. 13 5



 


